• 3rd Party consultants 

• Regulatory filings  

• Geotechnical services 

• Specialty Consultants 

• Survey 

Compensation 

Based on the stated scope of work and assuming a twelve (12) month pre-construction duration, 

our fee for this phase is One Hundred Eighty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($180,000.00). 

This fee will be invoiced in equal amounts over the stated duration.  Should the project duration 

exceed the planned twelve (12) month duration, FDCS will invoice at the same monthly rate 

through completion. 

We hope this proposal meets your expectations.